Director of Human Resources will report directly to the Superintendent of 

Schools. 

3. Annual Salary. The Board and the Director of Human Resources agree to the 

following: 

a. Base Compensation. The Director of Human Resources shall be 

compensated at the base rate of One Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($155,000), (prorated 

if necessary) for the 2022-2023 school year, less legally required withholdings, payable in 

biweekly installments. This base salary shall be applicable through the entire Term of this 

Agreement. 

b. Salary Increase. The Director of Human Resources’ annual salary